The Municipal Judge who shall be elected to office at the regular Municipal election for office to 
be held on March 3, 1998, and those elected or appointed thereafter, shall be compensated for 
their services to the Municipality as follows: 

A.   Any new Municipal Judge shall be compensated at the rate of forty four thousand dollars 

($44,000.00) annually; any existing Municipal Judge shall be compensated at their existing 
rate, and thereafter as that rate may be increased from time to time, in the same fixed 
amount or percentage increase and at the same time, that the majority of the other

[...]

Such Acting Judge shall exercise all powers of the 
Municipal Judge until the return of the duly elected or appointed Municipal Judge. (Ord. 18-01, 
2018) 

3.68.100: COMPENSATION FOR ACTING MUNICIPAL JUDGE:  

The duly appointed Acting Municipal Judge shall be paid at a rate of one hundred twenty five 
dollars ($125.00) per day, provided, however, that if the temporary incapacity or absence of the 
duly elected or appointed Municipal Judge extends more than five (5) days beyond absences for 
incapacities, or other authorized absences by the Town for regular employees, then the